505447690 04/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5494491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	APPOINTMENT OF INVESTIGATOR AS AGENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INSTITUTE	01/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANGEETA N. BHATIA
Street Address:	32 INGLESIDE ROAD
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02420

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9994809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-449-6500

Email: Imargolis@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127299-00401	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA LACCOTRIPE ZACHARAKIS	
SIGNATURE:	NATURE: /Maria Laccotripe Zacharakis/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=127299_00401_Appointment_of_Investigator_as_Agent_Bhatia_to_HHMI#page1.tif

PATENT 505447690 REEL: 049012 FRAME: 0994

<u>APPOINTMENT OF INVESTIGATOR AS AGENT</u>

Appointment by the Howard Hughes Medical Institute ("HHMI") of Sangeeta N. Bhatia, MD, PhD, an employee of HHMI, as its agent for the purpose of assigning certain rights to Massachusetts Institute of Technology ("Institution").

WHEREAS, HHMI and Institution collaborate in the active conduct of medical research pursuant to an Agreement between them dated as of February 1, 1988 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, HHMI has agreed to assign to Institution HHMI's rights with respect to intellectual property resulting from research by HHMI employees, alone or with others, at the Institution during the term of the Agreement, whether or not patentable or copyrightable, and whether funded in whole or in part by HHMI (each a "Subject Property");

WHEREAS, research conducted pursuant to the Agreement by Sangeeta N. Bhatia, MD, PhD while employed by HHMI at Institution has resulted in the invention of a certain Subject Property entitled "Programmable Drug Delivery Profiles of Tumor-Targeted Bacteria," which may be the subject of a patent application (the "Invention"), and the Invention is a Subject Property; and

WHEREAS, HHMI wishes Sangeeta N. Bhatia, MD, PhD to act as its agent for the purpose of assigning to Institution the rights HHMI has in the Invention by reason of the research program conducted at Institution.

NOW THEREFORE, HHMI hereby appoints Sangeeta N. Bhatia, MD, PhD as its agent for the purpose of assigning the rights HHMI has or may acquire in the Invention by reason of the research program conducted at Institution to Institution in accordance with and subject to the conditions of the Agreement.

Executed: January 7, 2013

HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INSTITUTE

By:

Jack E. Dixon, PhD
Vice President and Chief Scientific Officer

ATTESTED:

Craig A Alexander

Vice President and General Counsel

MIT 15818 HHMI 05305

> **PATENT** REEL: 049012 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 04/26/2019